Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

041 - Lee County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/11/2016 1:49:27 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$52,913,534.49
$69,000.00
$24,398,470.00
$186,805.00
$77,567,809.49

$47,020,596.00
$10,656,243.59
$7,703,331.44
$6,150,363.00
$2,575,246.00
$0.00
$98,953.58
$678,542.57
$74,883,276.18

$734,485.00
$5,844,033.84
($5,109,548.84)

($2,425,015.53)
$18,441,519.10
$16,016,503.57

GENERAL

Actual

$43,969,526.83
$68,846.40
$22,450,362.61
$136,064.59
$66,624,800.43

$38,405,785.71
$8,972,811.60
$6,404,720.85
$5,017,477.25
$2,300,317.77
$0.00
$222,566.23
$790,390.82
$62,114,070.23

$614,738.79
$5,262,648.40
($4,647,909.61)

($137,179.41)
$18,444,528.10
$18,307,348.69

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($8,944,007.66)
($153.60)
($1,948,107.39)
($50,740.41)
($10,943,009.06)

$8,614,810.29
$1,683,431.99
$1,298,610.59
$1,132,885.75
$274,928.23
$0.00
($123,612.65)
($111,848.25)
$12,769,205.95

($119,746.21)
$581,385.44
$461,639.23

$2,287,836.12
$3,009.00
$2,290,845.12

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$7,278,057.85
$3,427,975.00
$99,000.00
$10,805,032.85

$4,063,697.98
$1,300,846.87
$139,760.00
$6,316,431.00
$262,118.00
$0.00

$0.00
$707,795.00
$12,790,648.85

$1,879,286.08
$286,680.00
$1,592,606.08

($393,009.92)
$2,120,858.26
$1,727,848.34

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$5,740,512.79
$2,771,880.96
$138,384.19
$8,650,777.94

$3,218,943.00
$1,138,879.78
$80,142.59
$4,888,670.24
$225,999.09
$0.00

$0.00
$608,464.51
$10,161,099.21

$1,351,716.01
$368,034.72
$983,681.29

($526,639.98)
$2,120,858.26
$1,594,218.28

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,537,545.06)
($656,094.04)
$39,384.19
($2,154,254.91)

$844,754.98
$161,967.09
$59,617.41
$1,427,760.76
$36,118.91
$0.00

$0.00
$99,330.49
$2,629,549.64

($527,570.07)
($81,354.72)
($608,924.79)

($133,630.06)
$0.00
($133,630.06)
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