## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 10

041 - Lee County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$52,913,534.49	\$43,969,526.83	(\$8,944,007.66)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$69,000.00	\$68,846.40	(\$153.60)	\$7,278,057.85	\$5,740,512.79	(\$1,537,545.06)
Local Sources	\$24,398,470.00	\$22,450,362.61	(\$1,948,107.39)	\$3,427,975.00	\$2,771,880.96	(\$656,094.04)
Other Sources	\$186,805.00	\$136,064.59	(\$50,740.41)	\$99,000.00	\$138,384.19	\$39,384.19
Total Revenues:	\$77,567,809.49	\$66,624,800.43	(\$10,943,009.06)	\$10,805,032.85	\$8,650,777.94	(\$2,154,254.91)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$47,020,596.00	\$38,405,785.71	\$8,614,810.29	\$4,063,697.98	\$3,218,943.00	\$844,754.98
Instructional Support Services	\$10,656,243.59	\$8,972,811.60	\$1,683,431.99	\$1,300,846.87	\$1,138,879.78	\$161,967.09
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,703,331.44	\$6,404,720.85	\$1,298,610.59	\$139,760.00	\$80,142.59	\$59,617.41
Auxiliary Services	\$6,150,363.00	\$5,017,477.25	\$1,132,885.75	\$6,316,431.00	\$4,888,670.24	\$1,427,760.76
General Administrative Services	\$2,575,246.00	\$2,300,317.77	\$274,928.23	\$262,118.00	\$225,999.09	\$36,118.91
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$98,953.58	\$222,566.23	(\$123,612.65)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$678,542.57	\$790,390.82	(\$111,848.25)	\$707,795.00	\$608,464.51	\$99,330.49
Total Expenditures:	\$74,883,276.18	\$62,114,070.23	\$12,769,205.95	\$12,790,648.85	\$10,161,099.21	\$2,629,549.64
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$734,485.00	\$614,738.79	(\$119,746.21)	\$1,879,286.08	\$1,351,716.01	(\$527,570.07)
Other Financing Uses:	\$5,844,033.84	\$5,262,648.40	\$581,385.44	\$286,680.00	\$368,034.72	(\$81,354.72)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$5,109,548.84)	(\$4,647,909.61)	\$461,639.23	\$1,592,606.08	\$983,681.29	(\$608,924.79)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,425,015.53)	(\$137,179.41)	\$2,287,836.12	(\$393,009.92)	(\$526,639.98)	(\$133,630.06)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$18,441,519.10	\$18,444,528.10	\$3,009.00	\$2,120,858.26	\$2,120,858.26	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$16,016,503.57	\$18,307,348.69	\$2,290,845.12	\$1,727,848.34	\$1,594,218.28	(\$133,630.06)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.